
2024-2025 Southwest Baptist University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-18   Conf: 6-14   Home: 6-7   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Storr, Amber 25-22 639 25.6 105-263 .399 31-104 .298 73-88 .830 19 63 82 3.3 41 0 35 57 3 23 314 12.6
44 Hamilton, Tori 25-24 569 22.8 115-212 .542 0-0 .000 41-71 .577 75 111 186 7.4 79 4 14 31 43 8 271 10.8
00 Schlegl, Odett 26-20 705 27.1 74-259 .286 43-152 .283 43-65 .662 44 45 89 3.4 73 2 38 48 16 33 234 9.0
34 Boyland, LJ 25-8 479 19.2 86-195 .441 2-9 .222 51-78 .654 30 87 117 4.7 57 0 18 21 10 28 225 9.0
15 Edmonds, Kristin 19-7 413 21.7 38-111 .342 30-87 .345 16-26 .615 10 26 36 1.9 34 1 27 24 3 19 122 6.4
04 Jones, Sierra 24-16 423 17.6 51-139 .367 8-28 .286 26-48 .542 14 24 38 1.6 49 0 31 53 4 17 136 5.7
24 Oliver, Bianca 26-18 491 18.9 45-104 .433 0-1 .000 28-57 .491 60 58 118 4.5 34 0 21 33 1 18 118 4.5
20 Crawford, Carolina 26-9 533 20.5 28-84 .333 10-40 .250 29-61 .475 14 33 47 1.8 68 2 70 76 1 48 95 3.7
11 Richardson, Eviyon 23-1 250 10.9 25-80 .313 7-38 .184 29-41 .707 19 32 51 2.2 40 1 19 21 2 11 86 3.7
03 Massey, Khylee 24-0 231 9.6 30-56 .536 0-2 .000 9-13 .692 17 43 60 2.5 19 0 8 12 2 6 69 2.9
10 Williams, Jayde 6-3 114 19.0 5-30 .167 1-18 .056 6-8 .750 2 5 7 1.2 5 0 5 4 0 14 17 2.8
23 Crooke, Natalia 18-2 160 8.9 16-45 .356 9-30 .300 2-4 .500 5 12 17 0.9 14 0 16 12 0 11 43 2.4
30 Brown, I'sis 16-0 97 6.1 7-22 .318 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 11 18 29 1.8 7 0 2 5 4 2 16 1.0
05 Young, Zaakyaa 8-0 47 5.9 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 7 0 4 7 0 2 6 0.8
42 Esanola, Nahia 14-0 49 3.5 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 10 10 20 1.4 9 0 1 6 0 2 9 0.6
Total 26 5200 200.0 630-1624 .388 141-510 .276 360-576 .625 377 614 991 38.1 536 10 309 420 89 242 1761 67.73
Opponents 26 5200 200.0 633-1515 .418 195-605 .322 399-556 .718 308 666 974 37.5 495 10 400 453 83 209 1860 71.54

Team Statistics SB OPP
SCORING 1761 1860
    Points Per Game 67.7 71.5
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 630-1624 633-1515
    Field Goal Pct .388 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-510 195-605
    3PT FG Pct .276 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 360-576 399-556
    FT Pct .625 .718
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 15.3
REBOUNDS 991 974
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 37.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 309 400
    Assists Per Game 11.9 15.4
TURNOVERS 420 453
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 17.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 242 209
    Steals Per Game 9.3 8.0
BLOCKS 89 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 3,826 3,972
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-294 11-361
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-228

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Southwest Baptist 422 404 493 442 1761
Opponents 494 435 490 441 1860

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs Ferris St. L 75-82 343
11/16/24 vs Mo. Southern St. L 62-73 113
11/17/24 at Ark.-Fort Smith L 57-78 224
11/21/24 HASKELL W 87-57 430
11/26/24 MO. BAPTIST W 81-50 153

* 11/30/24 LINCOLN (MO) W 102-67 147
* 12/02/24 at Drury L 70-84 1,202
* 12/05/24 TRUMAN ST. L 63-77 322
* 12/07/24 WILLIAM JEWELL W 81-80 245

12/18/24 OKLA. WESLEYAN L 60-67 645
* 01/03/25 at Rockhurst L 59-73 372
* 01/09/25 at Mo.-St. Louis L 47-64 97
* 01/11/25 at Lincoln (MO) W 77-52 239
* 01/16/25 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 81-78 182
* 01/18/25 MCKENDREE W 75-65 234
* 01/23/25 at Lewis L 57-71 500
* 01/25/25 at UIndy L 48-70 262
* 01/30/25 QUINCY L 54-66 221
* 02/01/25 UPPER IOWA L 63-64 345
* 02/06/25 at William Jewell W 78-66 458
* 02/08/25 at Truman St. L 77-84 150
* 02/15/25 ROCKHURST L 75-81 212
* 02/20/25 MISSOURI S&T L 54-67 234
* 02/22/25 DRURY L 63-88 456
* 02/27/25 at Maryville (MO) L 59-75 156
* 03/01/25 at McKendree L 56-81 312

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Southwest Baptist University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Storr, Amber 19-16 502 26.4 82-214 .383 24-88 .273 55-69 .797 16 48 64 3.4 34 0 24 45 3 18 243 12.8
44 Hamilton, Tori 20-19 450 22.5 90-162 .556 0-0 .000 33-57 .579 51 91 142 7.1 68 4 11 26 39 7 213 10.7
34 Boyland, LJ 20-7 408 20.4 68-163 .417 2-9 .222 43-64 .672 24 70 94 4.7 46 0 16 19 10 25 181 9.1
00 Schlegl, Odett 20-14 510 25.5 46-187 .246 23-108 .213 32-49 .653 35 24 59 3.0 61 2 24 32 9 22 147 7.4
04 Jones, Sierra 18-13 330 18.3 43-120 .358 8-27 .296 22-41 .537 10 16 26 1.4 37 0 24 43 3 15 116 6.4
15 Edmonds, Kristin 13-6 280 21.5 20-65 .308 18-52 .346 10-14 .714 5 18 23 1.8 24 1 20 19 2 14 68 5.2
24 Oliver, Bianca 20-13 363 18.2 34-81 .420 0-1 .000 23-44 .523 46 42 88 4.4 24 0 15 20 1 15 91 4.6
11 Richardson, Eviyon 17-1 208 12.2 18-58 .310 6-28 .214 26-38 .684 18 27 45 2.6 38 1 11 19 2 8 68 4.0
20 Crawford, Carolina 20-6 408 20.4 21-57 .368 9-32 .281 26-50 .520 9 28 37 1.9 57 1 53 63 1 38 77 3.9
03 Massey, Khylee 18-0 175 9.7 25-43 .581 0-2 .000 9-13 .692 10 33 43 2.4 16 0 4 7 1 5 59 3.3
10 Williams, Jayde 6-3 114 19.0 5-30 .167 1-18 .056 6-8 .750 2 5 7 1.2 5 0 5 4 0 14 17 2.8
23 Crooke, Natalia 15-2 148 9.9 15-42 .357 8-28 .286 2-4 .500 4 12 16 1.1 14 0 14 12 0 11 40 2.7
05 Young, Zaakyaa 3-0 19 6.3 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 6 0 3 3 0 0 4 1.3
30 Brown, I'sis 11-0 60 5.5 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 10 15 1.4 3 0 1 2 3 1 11 1.0
42 Esanola, Nahia 9-0 25 2.8 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 5 5 10 1.1 6 0 0 2 0 1 4 0.4
Total 20 4000 200.0 475-1246 .381 99-393 .252 290-458 .633 277 470 747 37.4 439 9 225 322 74 194 1339 66.95
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 483-1155 .418 141-452 .312 346-472 .733 241 532 773 38.7 392 9 303 355 61 162 1453 72.65

Team Statistics SB OPP
SCORING 1339 1453
    Points Per Game 67.0 72.7
    Scoring Margin -5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 475-1246 483-1155
    Field Goal Pct .381 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-393 141-452
    3PT FG Pct .252 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 290-458 346-472
    FT Pct .633 .733
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 17.3
REBOUNDS 747 773
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 225 303
    Assists Per Game 11.3 15.2
TURNOVERS 322 355
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 194 162
    Steals Per Game 9.7 8.1
BLOCKS 74 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,598 3,748
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-260 10-375
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Southwest Baptist 320 298 380 341 1339
Opponents 382 346 372 353 1453

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/24 LINCOLN (MO) W 102-67 147
12/02/24 at  Drury L 70-84 1202
12/05/24 TRUMAN ST. L 63-77 322
12/07/24 WILLIAM JEWELL W 81-80 245
01/03/25 at  Rockhurst L 59-73 372
01/09/25 at  Mo.-St. Louis L 47-64 97
01/11/25 at  Lincoln (MO) W 77-52 239
01/16/25 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 81-78 182
01/18/25 MCKENDREE W 75-65 234
01/23/25 at  Lewis L 57-71 500
01/25/25 at  UIndy L 48-70 262
01/30/25 QUINCY L 54-66 221
02/01/25 UPPER IOWA L 63-64 345
02/06/25 at  William Jewell W 78-66 458
02/08/25 at  Truman St. L 77-84 150
02/15/25 ROCKHURST L 75-81 212
02/20/25 MISSOURI S&T L 54-67 234
02/22/25 DRURY L 63-88 456
02/27/25 at  Maryville (MO) L 59-75 156
03/01/25 at  McKendree L 56-81 312


